(in millions, except per share amounts) 3/31/21 12/31/20 9/30/20 6/30/20 3/31/20
High price(a) $ 175.34 $ 169.25 $ 175.76 $ 171.43 $ 162.26
Low price(a) $ 144.87 $ 149.90 $ 152.38 $ 129.53 $ 110.34
Period end closing price(b) $ 172.13 $ 157.83 $ 163.69 $ 163.28 $ 139.91
Dividends paid per common share $ 1.33 $ 1.33 $ 1.20 $ 1.20 $ 1.20
Volume weighted average price for the period(a) $ 158.79 $ 159.13 $ 161.51 $ 156.57 $ 141.84
Common shares outstanding, at period end  432  431  431  417  417
Market value of outstanding common shares, at period end(c) $ 74,392 $ 68,074 $ 70,597 $ 68,047 $ 58,309

(a) Based on the sales price, adjusted for common stock dividends, as reported by Bloomberg.
(b) Based on the period end closing price, adjusted for common stock dividends, as reported by Bloomberg.
(c) Period end market value of outstanding common shares is calculated as the product of (1) shares of common stock outstanding at period end and (2) closing share

price at period end, adjusted for common stock dividends, as reported by Bloomberg.

Crown Castle International Corp.
First Quarter 2021

COMPANY
OVERVIEW  FINANCIALS & METRICS ASSET PORTFOLIO

OVERVIEW
CAPITALIZATION

OVERVIEW APPENDIX

7

SUMMARY PORTFOLIO HIGHLIGHTS
(as of March 31, 2021)
Towers
Number of towers (in thousands)(a)  40
Average number of tenants per tower  2.1
Remaining contracted tenant receivables ($ in billions)(b)(c) $ 21
Weighted average remaining tenant contract term (years)(d)  5
Percent of towers in the Top 50 / 100 Basic Trading Areas 56% / 71%
Percent of ground leased / owned(e) 59% / 41%
Weighted average maturity of ground leases (years)(e)(f)  36
Fiber
Number of route miles of fiber (in thousands)  80
Remaining contracted tenant receivables ($ in billions)(b) $ 6
Weighted average remaining tenant contract term (years)(d)  5

SUMMARY FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS
Three Months Ended March 31,

(in millions, except per share amounts) 2021 2020
Operating Data:
Net revenues

Site rental $ 1,369 $ 1,310
Services and other  116  111
Net revenues $ 1,485 $ 1,421

Costs of operations (exclusive of depreciation, amortization and accretion)
Site rental $ 381 $ 375
Services and other  81  99
Total cost of operations $ 462 $ 474

Net income (loss) attributable to CCIC common stockholders $ 121 $ 157
Net income (loss) attributable to CCIC common stockholders per share—diluted(g) $ 0.28 $ 0.38

Non-GAAP Data(h):
Adjusted EBITDA $ 897 $ 814
FFO(i)  519  547
AFFO(i)  738  593
AFFO per share(g)(i) $ 1.71 $ 1.42

(a) Excludes third-party land interests.
(b) Excludes renewal terms at tenants' option.
(c) Excludes the impact of the Company’s long-term tower leasing agreement with Verizon, effective April 1, 2021, which will be reflected beginning with the

Company’s second quarter 2021 Supplemental Information Package.
(d) Excludes renewal terms at tenants' option, weighted by site rental revenues.
(e) Weighted by Towers segment site rental gross margin exclusive of straight-lined revenues, amortization of prepaid rent, and straight-lined expenses.
(f) Includes all renewal terms at the Company's option.